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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2576
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF PORT BY SAIL
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) is proposing to construct port in the Northern Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details of the proposal;

(c) whether the proposed port is for its own use or is going to be used by other private steel plants and others;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the extent to which the proposed port will impact the Vishakhapatnam port activities?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a): No, Madam.

(b)to(e): Does not arise.
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